l	FORM PTO-1 Rev. 6-93)	998 3 SHEET CE PARTIE TRACKING PROPERTY OFFICE
l	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
ŀ	3	- H-VI - HIN 2 = 1998 II II
ŀ	1007 101	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ļ	SUPER CLUB MUSIC CORPORATION	Name: BLOCK BUSTER SC MUSIC CORPORATION
١		Internal Address: Viacom, Inc.
١	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1515 Broadway
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036
	Other	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
ı	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement XX Change of Name	Other
0	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
1	August 9, 1994 Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
		B. Trademad Basis attach ()
1	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1		1,770,887
į	Additional southern on	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Sidollo Province Illian	
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	Internal Address:Blockbuster	
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1201 Elm Street	
l	Telephone: 800-224-2677	8. Deposit account number:
		02-2833
	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75270	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/26/1998 DHGUTEN 00000164 022833 1201091 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40:00 CH 02 FC:482 25:00 CH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Sidelle Brauzer Illion Sidelle Brauzer Illion		100
		June 24, 1998
	Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	

STATE OF DELAWARE C T CORPORATION-BEGINTARY ON STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 08/15/1994 944152083 - 2170762

P.02/02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SUPER CLUB MUSIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Super Club Music Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of this corporation shall be Blockbuster SC Music Corporation.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Thomas W. Hawkins, its Senior Vice President, and Adam Phillips, its Assistant Secretary, this 9th day of August, 1994.

> SUPER CLUB MUSIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Attest:

Its:

Assistant Secretary

Its:

State of Delatter &

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUPER CLUB MUSIC CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPER CLUB MUSIC CORPORATION" TO "BLOCKBUSTER SC MUSIC CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1994, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2170762 8100

981232751

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

9145630

06-17-98 TRADEMARK REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0516